
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 05/05/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 978,343

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,027,260
1 04/28/25 Mon $11,965,698 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.164 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 1,078,623
2 04/30/25 Wed $13,772,530 $30,135,234 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.164 2.3% 4.3% 4th Payment 1,132,555
3 05/03/25 Sat $20,650,550 $45,562,448 $44,000,000 $20,200,000 2.175 3.5% 7.6% 5th Payment 1,189,182

5.00% 5.00% 4 05/05/25 Mon $12,563,983 $54,855,308 $54,000,000 $24,800,000 2.175 2.1% 9.6% 6th Payment 1,248,641
4.00% 4.00% 5 05/07/25 Wed $14,323,431 $65,449,531 $65,000,000 $29,900,000 2.175 2.4% 11.8% 7th Payment 1,311,074
6.62% 6.62% 6 05/10/25 Sat $22,017,616 $81,734,703 $82,000,000 $37,700,000 2.175 3.7% 15.0% 8th Payment 1,376,627
9.18% 9.18% 7 05/12/25 Mon $13,717,357 $91,880,648 $100,000,000 $46,000,000 2.175 2.3% 17.0% 9th Payment 1,445,459

11.94% 11.94% 8 05/14/25 Wed $16,033,506 $103,739,715 $113,000,000 $52,000,000 2.175 2.7% 19.3% 10th Payment 1,517,732
8.00% 8.00% 9 05/17/25 Sat $23,779,026 $120,229,687 $131,000,000 $60,200,000 2.175 4.0% 22.5% 11th Payment 1,593,618
4.55% 4.55% 10 05/19/25 Mon $14,341,496 $129,589,562 $139,000,000 $63,900,000 2.175 2.4% 24.4% 12th Payment 1,673,299
5.05% 5.05% 11 05/21/25 Wed $16,843,679 $140,582,468 $151,000,000 $69,400,000 2.175 2.8% 26.5% 13th Payment 1,756,964
6.00% 6.00% 12 05/24/25 Sat $25,205,767 $157,032,831 $168,000,000 $77,200,000 2.175 4.2% 29.6% 14th Payment 1,844,812
3.50% 3.50% 13 05/26/25 Mon $14,843,449 $166,720,302 $178,000,000 $81,800,000 2.175 2.5% 31.4% 15th Payment 1,937,053
2.25% 2.25% 14 05/28/25 Wed $17,222,661 $177,960,548 $195,000,000 $89,700,000 2.175 2.9% 33.4% 16th Payment 2,033,905
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/31/25 Sat $25,835,911 $196,799,698 $215,000,000 $98,900,000 2.175 4.3% 36.3% 17th Payment 2,135,601

10.00% 10.00% 16 06/02/25 Mon $16,327,793 $208,876,433 $230,000,000 $105,700,000 2.175 2.8% 38.0% 18th Payment 2,242,381
9.00% 9.00% 17 06/04/25 Wed $18,772,701 $222,761,527 $248,000,000 $114,000,000 2.175 3.2% 40.0% 19th Payment 2,354,500
7.62% 7.62% 18 06/07/25 Sat $27,804,608 $243,327,006 $272,000,000 $125,100,000 2.175 4.6% 42.8% 20th Payment 2,472,225
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/09/25 Mon $17,062,544 $255,947,195 $279,000,000 $128,300,000 2.175 2.9% 44.4% 21st Payment 2,595,836
4.08% 4.08% 20 06/11/25 Wed $19,538,627 $270,398,800 $295,000,000 $135,600,000 2.175 3.3% 46.2% 22nd Payment 2,725,628
5.16% 5.16% 21 06/14/25 Sat $29,239,326 $292,025,458 $320,000,000 $147,100,000 2.175 4.9% 48.9% 23rd Payment 2,861,909
9.07% 9.07% 22 06/16/25 Mon $18,610,117 $305,790,297 $335,000,000 $154,000,000 2.175 3.1% 50.5% 24th Payment 3,005,005
7.60% 7.60% 23 06/18/25 Wed $21,023,563 $321,340,225 $353,000,000 $162,300,000 2.175 3.5% 52.2% 25th Payment 3,155,255
6.00% 6.00% 24 06/21/25 Sat $30,993,685 $344,264,482 $378,000,000 $173,800,000 2.175 5.2% 54.7% 26th Payment 3,313,018
7.48% 8.00% 25 06/23/25 Mon $20,098,926 $359,130,509 $398,000,000 $183,000,000 2.175 3.4% 56.2% 27th Payment 3,478,668
9.00% 9.00% 26 06/25/25 Wed $22,915,684 $376,079,930 $416,000,000 $191,300,000 2.175 3.8% 57.9% 28th Payment 3,652,602

14.00% 14.00% 27 06/28/25 Sat $35,332,801 $402,213,583 $444,000,000 $204,100,000 2.175 5.9% 60.4% 29th Payment 3,835,232
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/30/25 Mon $22,175,145 $418,615,270 $461,000,000 $212,000,000 2.175 3.7% 61.8% 30th Payment 4,026,994

6.87% 6.87% 29 07/02/25 Wed $24,489,533 $436,728,778 $484,000,000 $222,500,000 2.175 4.1% 63.4%
10.00% 10.00% 30 07/05/25 Sat $38,866,081 $465,475,796 $515,000,000 $236,800,000 2.175 6.4% 65.8% Total 65,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 07/07/25 Mon $24,392,660 $483,517,652 $545,000,000 $250,600,000 2.175 4.1% 67.2%
27.91% 27.91% 32 07/09/25 Wed $31,324,561 $506,686,639 $653,000,000 $300,200,000 2.175 5.2% 68.9%
46.86% 46.86% 33 07/12/25 Sat $57,078,727 $548,904,511 $700,000,000 $321,800,000 2.175 9.3% 71.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/5/2025


